# OP \$740.00 3861112

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nobel Learning Communities, Inc.		10/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spring Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	1615 West Chester Pike, Ste. 200	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19382	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3861112	
Registration Number:	4742776	123
Registration Number:	3872690	BETHESDA COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3918848	BRIGHTON SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3590863	CAMELBACK DESERT SCHOOL
Registration Number:	2480869	CAMP ZONE
Registration Number:	1977395	CHESTERBROOK ACADEMY
Registration Number:	1977394	CHESTERBROOK ACADEMY CA
Registration Number:	3120496	DESTINATION ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	5222978	DISCOVERY ISLE
Registration Number:	2353645	DISCOVERY ISLE CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER
Registration Number:	3590809	ENCHANTED CARE
Registration Number:	5451560	HERITAGE OAK HERITAGE OAK PRIVATE EDUCAT
Registration Number:	3860588	LAKE FOREST PARK MONTESSORI
Registration Number:	5128411	LINKS 2 HOME
Registration Number:	3002015	MERRYHILL SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3001574	MERRYHILL SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	3860110	MONTESSORI CORNER
Registration Number:	2755801	PALADIN ACADEMY
		TRADEMARK

900518968 REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0829

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5631890	PARK MAITLAND
Registration Number:	3622137	SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS PREPARATORY SCHOOL
Registration Number:	4414416	THE HONOR ROLL SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3524107	THE PERFECT BALANCE OF LEARNING AND PLAY
Registration Number:	4251954	THE RHOADES SCHOOL
Registration Number:	4271574	THE SAGEMONT SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3860632	TOUCHSTONE SCHOOL
Registration Number:	3524102	WATCH YOUR CHILD GROW, FLOURISH AND EXCE
Registration Number:	4292348	XPLOR
Registration Number:	4292353	XPLOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 267-468-7961

Email: lgenovese@kassgen.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Genovese, K & G Law LLC Address Line 1: 602 S. Bethlehem Pike, Bldg. B Address Line 4: Ambler, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine L. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Christine L. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Nobel Learning Communities Inc - DE Name Change Amendment - Filed (00056221xDA85A)#page1.tif source=Nobel Learning Communities Inc - DE Name Change Amendment - Filed (00056221xDA85A)#page2.tif source=Nobel Learning Communities Inc - DE Name Change Amendment - Filed (00056221xDA85A)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0830

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NOBEL LEARNING
COMMUNITIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOBEL LEARNING
COMMUNITIES, INC." TO "SPRING EDUCATION, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 8:02 O'CLOCK
A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2005835 8100 SR# 20197304688

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\

Authentication: 203697405

Date: 10-01-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0831

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:02 AM 10/01/2019
FILED 08:02 AM 10/01/2019
SR 20197304688 - File Number 2005835

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

## NOBEL LEARNING COMMUNITIES, INC.

Nobel Learning Communities, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), on October 1, 2019, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth herein has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation.
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be:

#### Spring Education, Inc."

3. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the office of the Secretary of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0832 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

Shawn Weidmann

Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of Nobel Learning Communities, Inc.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0833

**RECORDED: 10/11/2019**